PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AutoCpr, Inc.	01/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michael G. Flood
Street Address:	8800 Grow Drive
City:	Pensacola
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32514

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12890675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)250-6012

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9492506008

Email: lr_iplaw@pacbell.net
Correspondent Name: Larry K. Roberts
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8569

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92658

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2105.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry K. Roberts

Total Attachments: 2

source=2105 1 Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=2105 1 Assignment - signed#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 12890675

PATENT REEL: 026624 FRAME: 0913 ATTORNEY/DOCKET NO. 2105.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael G. Flood, (hereinafter referred to as Flood), whose post office address is 8800 Grow Drive, Pensacola, FL
32514, is the inventor of certain new and useful improvements in
METHODS OF ACHIEVING INCREASED FLUID DISTRIBUTION WITH AND PATIENT KITS FOR RESUSCITATION SYSTEMS
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was
executed on even date herewith executed on:
XX filed on: September 29, 2010 Serial No.: 12/890,675
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed: designating the United States of America
WHEREAS, Flood is a co-inventor of certain new and useful improvements in RESUSCITATION/RESPIRATION SYSTEM, as described in US patent application 12/493,005, filed June 26, 2009, (hereinafter referred to us the Parent Invention).
WHEREAS, AutoOpr, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as AutoOpr) whose post office address is 8800 Grow Drive, Pensacola, FL 32514, the owner of the Parent Invention by reason of an assignment from each of the co-inventors to AutoOpr, recorded in the records of the USPTO, and said assignment purported to assign US and foreign rights in the parent Invention as well as all such rights in continuation-in-purt applications;
WITEREAS. AutoCpr and Flood wish to formalize an agreement by which all US and foreign rights in the INVENTION as claimed in

WHEREAS. AutoCpr and Flood wish to formalize an agreement by which all US and foreign rights in the INVENTION as claimed in US 12/890,675 belong to and reside in Flood, and that AutoCpr owns no interest in the INVENTION;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$50.00 (Fifty Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AutoCpr, acknowledges and agrees that Flood owns all entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application number 12/890,675 throughout the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation and reissue of said application, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said INVENTION in any country foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said INVENTION in any countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and AutoCpr authorizes and requests that the Commission of Patent of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said INVENTION to the said Michael G. Flood, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ALSO, AutoCpr hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the tiling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other putent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Flood in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. AutoCpr also agrees, without further consideration and at Flood's expense, to identify and communicate to Flood at his request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within AutoCpr's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Flood that lawfully may be required of AutoCpr in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.

AutoOpr and Flood authorize Larry K. Roberts of the firm of Larry K. Roberts, Inc. to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

AUTOCIPIC INC.	
WHERE SIGNED 8800 GROWN DR.	BY MICHAEL G. FLOOD, PRESIDENT AND SMARRHOLDER
DATE PENANCAIA, FC	SIGNATURE. MICHOLOG FOR
	Michael E. Ford

XX Continued on Next Page

ATTORNEY/DOCKET NO. 2105 1

ASSIGNMENT

Page: _2

WHERE SHOWED PEWSARALA, FC.	Pensacola, FL. 32504
DATE 1 - 1 (- 1)	SIONATURE Mainlyn J. Hlood
WHERE SIGNED PENSACALL, FC.	Address 1800 Whaley Ava Pensa Cala, FL 32503 BILL WALLS. AS TRUSTEE OF EMILY J. FLOXID TRUST, AND AS A SHARBHOLDER
DATE: 1-10-11	SIGNATURA Wale
WHERE SIGNED PENSACOIA, FL.	ADDRESS 1900 Whaley AUR PRINCE CHA PL 32503 LINDA WADE, AS TRUSTERS EMIN JANGO IN 1527 THO AS A RHAREHOLDER
	ADDRESS 1900 Wholey ACR PENSACULA SC 32503 LINDA WADE, AS TRUSTICES ESPANDIQUE IS LINDA WADE, AS TRUSTICES ESPANDIQUE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGN
	LINDA WADA, AS THE STATE OF THE
WHERE SIONED PENSAROIN, FL. DATE 1-10-11	SIGNATURE AND

Continued on Next Page

WEF .

PATENT REEL: 026624 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 07/20/2011